## DATA PROTECTION STATEMENT

Trevor Lawrence Hip & Knee Clinic is committed to protecting your privacy.

This statement outlines how Trevor Lawrence Hip & Knee Clinic collects, uses, and protects your personal information when you visit our website.

- Use of Information: We use your information to respond to your inquiries, provide website functionality, and improve your user experience. We may also use it for marketing purposes, but only with your consent.
- Data Sharing: We will not share your personal information with third parties without your consent, except as necessary to comply with legal obligations.
- Third-Party Links: This website may contain links to third-party websites. These links are provided for convenience only, and the inclusion of any links does not imply endorsement by Trevor Lawrence Hip & Knee Clinic. We have no control over, and assume no responsibility for, the content, privacy policies, or practices of any third-party websites.
- **Data Security**: We take reasonable steps to protect your information from unauthorised access, use, or disclosure.

- Information We Collect: We may collect information you provide voluntarily, such as your name, email address, and contact details when you fill out a form or contact us. We may also collect anonymous browsing data using cookies.
- Your Rights: You have the right to access, correct, or delete your personal information. You can also opt-out of receiving marketing communications.

By using our website, you agree to the terms of this Data Protection Statement.

Mr Trevor Lawrence Hip & Knee Clinic